

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 217 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Narmadaprasad @ Niraj S/o Chandanlal Jaiswal..PETITIONER
And Others**

V/S

Shyamrao S/o Pundlikrao Thuturkar And Anr...RESPONDENT

**RAI MAHESH VASANT for Petitioner
ADV FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 9th May, 2025

P.C. :

**BY CONSENT OF THE COUNSEL FOR PARTIES S.O.
AFTER VACATION.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)