



(1)

978.apl.217.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.217 OF 2025

Narmadaprasad @ Niraj s/o Chandanlal Jaiswal and others
Vs.
Shyamrao s/o Pundlikrao Thuturkar and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. V. Rai, Counsel for the applicant.
Mr. D. V. Mahajan, Counsel for the non-applicants Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 17/06/2025

1. By this application, the applicant is seeking quashing of the criminal proceeding.
2. Learned Counsel for both parties submitted that the applicant and non-applicants are the real brothers and sisters. They want to explore the possibility of settlement and requested for mediation.
3. Learned Counsel for the non-applicants submitted that matter be sent for mediation in a time bound manner. Both parties agreed to refer the matter to the mediation to learned Counsel Mr. S. V. Devopujari.
4. Both parties shall appear before the Mediator on **23.06.2025 at 2.15 p.m.**

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)